PDS-003188 Rev04                                               Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet

•  Compatible with infrared reflow solder process
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       3
Absolute Maximum Ratings . . . . . . . . .6
Characteristics . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             7
Angular Distribution and Typical
Spectrum. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                9
Mechanical Dimensions. . . . . . .. . . .     10
Soldering Profile. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .            11
Tape and Reel/Shipping Tray Outline
.  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               12
Shipping Label .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 14
Packaging .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     15
Notes .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         16
Revision History .  .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                17
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003188 Rev04                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Minimum CRI  CCT
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux (lm) Typical Flux (lm)
70
2700K
600 640 MP-5050-250R-27-70
80 560 610 MP-5050-250R-27-80
90 480 520 MP-5050-250R-27-90
70
3000K
600 670 MP-5050-250R-30-70
80 600 640 MP-5050-250R-30-80
90 480 540 MP-5050-250R-30-90
70
4000K
650 705 MP-5050-250R-40-70
80 600 680 MP-5050-250R-40-80
90 520 585 MP-5050-250R-40-90
70
5000K
650 705 MP-5050-250R-50-70
80 600 680 MP-5050-250R-50-80
90 520 585 MP-5050-250R-50-90
70
5700K
650 705 MP-5050-250R-57-70
80 600 680 MP-5050-250R-57-80
90 520 585 MP-5050-250R-57-90
70
6500K
650 705 MP-5050-250R-65-70
80 600 680 MP-5050-250R-65-80
90 520 585 MP-5050-250R-65-90
Note:
1. Test condition If =640 mA, Tc= 25°C.
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
3PDS-003188 Rev04                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT¹ Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 5050: 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm 250R: Package code 27: 2700K
30: 3000K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
57: 5700K
65: 6500K
70: CRI>70
80: CRI>80
90: CRI>90
	 MP	 5050	 250R	 ##	 ##
Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Part Number Nomenclature
Flux Bin
Binning @ 640 mA, Tc=25°C
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
3B 480 520
3C 520 560
3D 560 600
3E 600 650
3F 650 700
3G 700 800
Flux Bins
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 640 mA, Tc= 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
Z3 5.6 5.8
B4 5.8 6
C4 6 6.2
D4 6.2 6.4
Forward Voltage Bins1
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003188 Rev04                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Note:
1. The Forward Voltage measurement tolerance is ±0.1 V.
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003188 Rev04                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Chromaticity Binning Diagram
Color Bins 1
Color Code
Center point Radius Angle(deg)
x y a b Φ
22M5 0.5065 0.4171 0.012500 0.00700 53.00
27M5 0.4582 0.4099 0.013500 0.007000 53.42
30M5 0.4342 0.4028 0.013900 0.006800 53.13
35M5 0.4080 0.3916 0.015450 0.006900 54.00
40M5 0.3825 0.3798 0.015650 0.006700 53.43
50M5 0.3451 0.3554 0.013700 0.005900 59.37
57M5 0.3290 0.3417 0.011175 0.005500 58.35
65M5 0.3130 0.3290 0.011150 0.004750 58.34
Notes:
1. The Chromaticity Coordinates  tolerance is ± 0.01.
MP-5050-250R
Product Datasheet
6PDS-003188 Rev04                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings1,2
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Forward Current If 1000 mA
Pulse Forward Current Ifp 1200 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 6600 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Junction Temperature Tj 125 °C
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+105 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~+105 °C
Notes:
1. Frequency 10 KHz, duty ratio ≤10 %.
2. The forward pulse current is the maximum current used by the chip at 25°C.
Characteristics1,2,3